THE KART CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday 15" November

eAll Drivers to be signed on electronically before 08:30

¢Circuit open for track walks (no bikes or scooters) 07:45 - 08:45
eDrivers returning unused wets from previous round 09:00 - 09:30

eSlick Tyre collections at the Tyre Bay 15:00 — 17:00 (ALL CLASSES)

e\Wet Tyre fitting in Parc Ferme

eDrivers Briefings: cl Ti
Cass  Time

Micros & Inters 12:45 JNR201-249 10:00-11:00

Seniors & Primos 13:30 Micromax 11:00 — 11:30

Hondas 14:15

e — 15:15 Hondas 12:00 — 12:45

Juniors 16:30 JNR 250-299 13:00-14:00
Primos 14:30 - 15:00
Seniors 15:00 - 15:30
Inters 15:45 - 16:15

Sessions 8 minutes (last session 10 minutes)

09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30 09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10

10:20 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:30

11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:30 12:40 12:50

13:30 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 14:20 14:30 14:40

14:50 15:02 15:14 15:26 15:38 15:50 16:02 16:14
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THE KART CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday 16" November

*Key points for the morning |
Action  Time  Class
Drivers to be signed on
Drivers Briefing (if didn’t attend Friday briefing)
Last chance Tyre collection & fitting
Bambino tyre scanning (at pre-grid before quali)
Scrutineering cards to be handed in

Practice session of 7 minutes duration (Transponders to be fitted)

09:00

09:10

Qualifying

Bambinos
Honda
MicroMAX
InterMAX
Primo
Junior 1
Junior 2
Senior

09:20 09:30
10:15 10:20
10:27 10:32
10:39 10:44
10:51 10:56
11:03 11:08
11:15 11:20
11:27 11;32
11:39 11:44

Lunch break 12:00 - 12:25

(Both heat grids based on TQ results)

Heat 1

185485
12:40
12:55
13:10
13:25
13:40
13:55
14:10

Heat 2

14:25
14:40
14:55
15:10
15:25
15:40
15:55

12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15

14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00

Bambinos
Honda
Junior AvB
MicroMAX
InterMAX
Primo
Senior
Junior AvC

Bambinos
Honda
MicroMAX
InterMAX
JuniorMAX BvC
Primo

Senior
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By 08:00

08:15
08:30-09:30

10:00
By 10:00

09:40 09:50

NT
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ALL
ALL
ALL
Bambinos
ALL

10:00 10:10
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THE KART CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 17" November

5 Minute Warm up

09:00

09:08

09:16 09:24 09:32 09:40 09:48 09:56

Superheat (Grid updated for Superheats based on heat points)

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
15 L
11:30
11:45

10:05
10:20
10:35
10:50
11:05
11:20
11:35
11:50

Bambinos
Honda
MicroMAX
InterMAX
Junior 1
Junior 2
Primo
Senior

Lunch break 12:05-12:35

Finals (Grid based on combined results from heats and superheat)

12:35
12:55
13:15
13:35
13:55
14:15
14:35
14:55

ornmer

7/ /[ =

ELELTRIC NARTS

12:40
13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00
14:20
14:40
15:00

Bambinos

Honda
MicroMAX
Junior B Final
InterMAX

Primo

Senior

Junior Main Final

Awards Presentations Approx 15:45 unless announced in WhatsApp group
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